		1.1
\sim		
()		
<i>V</i> .		
K O	_	
ハレ		
1.	10:	ssioner of

12-21-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office SHEET

101229268

d original documents or copy thereof

G. Spinorior of	The second of th
Wina Products, Inc. 180 Old Mill Road Greenwich, CT 06931	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Requa, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Umited Partnership XX Corporation-State	Street Address: One Seneca Place City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
XX Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Corporation-State New York Other Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domostic representative designation
Execution Date: August 12, 1999	is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a expansio document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	kan kanangangan di beragai kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan ka Teragai kanangan kan
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (75/082056	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	l tached? CIYes ÖÄNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jack L. Most, Esq. Internal Address: Goetz Fitzpatrick Most & Bruckman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$20.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Penn Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10119	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
71099 MISUYEH - 00000010 75002056 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
C:481 40.00 0P	- B
Jack L. Most	Signature Signature Soover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Signature 3 Signature 3
	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: redemarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
09/03/1999 NTHAI1 00000062 JACK L. HOST	Hate Hall
01 FC:630 20.00 OP	1620 E30

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WINA PRODUCTS, INC., a Corporation of the State of Connecticut, having its principal offices at 180 Old Mill Road, Greenwich, CT 06831, has adopted, used and is using the following trademark, for which application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Date of Filing</u>

CHAR-D-TOX VET 75/082056 April 1, 1996

WHEREAS, REQUA, INC., a Corporation of the State of New York, having its principal office at One Seneca Place, Greenwich, CT 06830, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the corresponding application Serial No. 75/082056;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WINA PRODUCTS, INC.. hereby assigns to REQUA, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

John H. Geils, President

August <u>/ </u>J, 1999

W:\MARYO\Jack\Trademarks\Char-D-Tox.assign.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0041

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF)

RECORDED: 08/18/1999

On this day of August, 1999, personally appeared before me John H. Geils, to me known and known to me to be the President of WINA PRODUCTS, INC., the assignor above named, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

BRUCE R. REYNOLDS Notary Public, Fairfield County My Commission Expires March 31, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0042